
 

 
 
 
 

Architecture   •   Civil Engineering   •   Land Surveying   •   Site Development   •   Geotechnical Engineering   •   Inspection & Materials Testing 

 

SC11-303  Addendum Number One Page 1 of 1 
 

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 
 
DATE: May 8, 2014 
 
OWNER: City of New Haven, Missouri 
 101 Front Street 
 New Haven, Missouri 63068 
 
SUBJECT: Addendum Number One to  
 Miller Street Phase 3 Improvements 
 Project No. STP-5401(677) 
 Cochran Project No. SC11-303 
 

 
This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding and Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding 
Documents.  FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECIEPT OF ADDENDUM MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO 
DISQUALIFICATION. 
 

 
ITEM: 
 
1. CHANGE:  The Time of Completion has been changed.  The new Contract Time shall be 120 

calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.    The calendar days on page NTC-1 and OCA-
2 of the Project Manual shall be changed from 90 days to 120 days. 
 

2. CLARIFICATION:  Utility Plan, Sheet U-1, Note 6 – The Contractor will not be required to re-light the 
pilot lights of existing gas service customers.     

    
 
END ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
 
 
 
  

 


